PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2642487

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
XAVIER LE TALLEC				07/16/2013	
MORTEN LINDEGAA	RD			07/16/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
I	1				
Name:	VEOLIA WATER SOLUTIONS & TECHNOLOGIES SUPPORT				
Street Address:					
Internal Address:	1 PLACE MONTGOLFIER				
City:	SAINT-MAURICE FRANCE				
State/Country: Postal Code:	94417				
Postal Code.	34417				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		13994	4318		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: Phone:		9)854-2 -854-18			
uspto-					
Email: assignmentsl@coatsandbennett.com,vhawkins@coatsandbennett.com					
-			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC					
Address Line 1:1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300Address Line 4:CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4195-135		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LARRY L. COATS		
Signature:			/Larry L. Coats/		
				PATENT	

502596218

REEL: 031747 FRAME: 0511

Data	
лае	

Total Attachments: 2 source=4195-135_Assignment#page1.tif source=4195-135_Assignment#page2.tif

Client Ref. No.: R15288US/-DLR-JDT/204129 Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 4195-135

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Xavier Le Tallec, a citizen of France, residing at 29, Chemin des Etoisis 77400 Lagny Sur Marne France

Morten Lindegaard, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 6, Avenue des Ailantes 94100 Saint Maur des Fosses France

hereby assign(s) to Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support, having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **Improved Biological Waste Water Purification Reactor and Method** which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>13/994318</u> filed on <u>June 14, 2013</u>, and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by **Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Xavier Le Tallec and Morten Lindegaard** had this assignment not been made.

16/7/13 Date

Xavier Le Tallec

Date

Morten Lindegaard

PATENT REEL: 031747 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Xavier Le Tallec, a citizen of France, residing at 29, Chemin des Etoisis 77400 Lagny Sur Marne France

Morten Lindegaard, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 6, Avenue des Ailantes 94100 Saint Maur des Fosses France

hereby assign(s) to Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support, having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **Improved Biological Waste Water Purification Reactor and Method** which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>13/994318</u> filed on <u>June 14, 2013</u>, and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by **Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Xavier Le Tallec and Morten Lindegaard** had this assignment not been made.

Date

Xavier Le Tallec

Date

Morten Lindegaard

PATENT REEL: 031747 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 12/10/2013